BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	
)	R18-27
AMENDMENTS TO 35 ILL.)	(Rulemaking – Land)
ADM. CODE SUBTITLE G:)	
WASTE DISPOSAL)	

NOTICE

Don Brown, Clerk of the BoardAttached Service ListIllinois Pollution Control BoardJames R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500100 W. Randolph StreetChicago, IL 60601don.brown@illinois.gov(via electronic mail)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today electronically filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board the Illinois EPA's Notice of Withdrawal of Appearance filed on March 26, 2018, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

Dated: March 26, 2018

To:

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIORMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

By: <u>/s/ Stefanie N. Diers</u> Stefanie N. Diers Assistant Counsel Division of Legal Counsel

1021 N. Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794 217-782-5544

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)) AMENDMENTS TO 35 ILL. ADM. CODE SUBTITLE G: WASTE DISPOSAL))

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE

The undersigned hereby withdraws his Appearance on behalf of the Illinois Environmental

Protection Agency in the above rulemaking.

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

By: <u>/s/ Stefanie N. Diers</u>

Stefanie N. Diers Assistant Counsel Division of Legal Counsel stefanie.diers@illinois.gov

DATED: March 26, 2018 P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 217/782-5544

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Stefanie N. Diers, Assistant Counsel for the Illinois EPA, herein certifies that I have served a copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal of Appearance and Notice filed on March 26, 2018, upon persons listed on the Service List by electronic filing with the Illinois Pollution Control Board on March 26, 2018.

Dated: March 26, 2018

ILLINOIS ENVIORMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

By: <u>/s/ Stefanie N. Diers</u> Stefanie N. Diers Assistant Counsel Division of Legal Counsel

1021 N. Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794 217-782-5544

Service List

Don Brown, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601 Don.brown@illinois.gov

Tim Fox, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601 Tim.fox@illinois.gov

Martin Klein, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601 Martin.e.klein@illinois.gov

Office of General Counsel Eric Lohrenz Illinois Department of Natural Resources 1 Natural Resources Way Springfield, IL 62702 Eric.lohrenz@illinois.gov

Nancy J. Tikalsky Attorney General's Office 69 West Washington Street Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60601 <u>ntikalsky@atg.state.il.us</u>